(hereinafter referred to as the “IB Regulations”) seeking initiation of Corporate 

Insolvency Resolution Process (hereinafter referred to as the “CIRP”) against M/s. 

Suvarnabhoomi Infra Developers Private Limited (hereinafter referred to as the 

“Corporate Debtor”) for default in repayment of financial debt amounting to 

Rs.1,68,41,330/- (Rupees One Crore Sixty-Eight Lakhs Forty-One Thousand Three 

Hundred Thirty only), comprising Principal loan amount of Rs.1,48,60,000/-, and 

accrued interest of Rs.19,81,330/-, calculated at the rate of 16% per annum.   

2. The Corporate Debtor is a company incorporated on 02.06.2016 under the 

provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 with its registered office at Door No.50-22-12,